

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Bentley, Merlino, Monroe, Conover, Wood, Taylor, Frasier, Dickinson and Mason

AUTHORIZING INTERMUNICIPAL AGREEMENT WITH THE TOWN OF THURMAN FOR USE OF COUNTY MOTOR FUEL SYSTEM

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 125 of 1997, among other things, authorized Intermunicipal Agreements concerning the use of the fuel management system which set forth the terms and conditions of the parties' agreement concerning the use of the fuel management system, and

WHEREAS, the County and the Town of Thurman entered into an Intermunicipal Agreement dated

May 1, 1997, and subsequently amended, for use of fuel management system, and

WHEREAS, the Superintendent of the Department of Public Works is requesting a new agreement with the Town of Thurman to add certain personnel and vehicles to the County fueling system with the same terms and conditions as other Town users of the system and that his Department has issued keys as of May 29, 2012 to the Town of Thurman and therefore is requesting that the commencement date of the new agreement be May 29, 2012, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is, authorized to execute a new Intermunicipal Agreement with the Town of Thurman for the use of the fuel management system commencing May 29, 2012 and continue on an annual basis with the same terms and conditions as other Town users of the system, in a form approved by the County Attorney.